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NEULASTA® ONPRO® KIT

COMPARISON - TWO DELIVERY OPTIONS FOR NEULASTA®

Neulasta® (pegfilgrastim) is indicated to decrease the incidence of infection, as manifested by febrile neutropenia,
in patients with nonmyeloid malignancies receiving myelosuppressive anti-cancer drugs associated with a clinically
significant incidence of febrile neutropenia.’

Neulasta® is not indicated for the mobilization of peripheral blood progenitor cells for hematopoietic stem cell
transplantation.’

Neulasta® delivered via the On-body Injector vs Neulasta®
delivered via the manual use Neulasta® Prefilled Syringe

SELECT ATTRIBUTES m DIFFERENT

Neulasta® Onpro® kit, which includes:
Active Ingredient’

the same Neulasta® as in the Prefilled Syringe with a different delivery option'

Indication’
as chemotherapy’

e The prefilled syringe co-packaged in the Neulasta® Onpro® kit must only be
used with the On-body Injector for Neulasta®

* Designed to deliver a full dose of Neulasta® approximately 27 hours after

! e Must be prepared and applied by a healthcare provider on the same day

Route of Administration’

Deliverable Dose'

On-body Injector

CALACLCLCLCKL

4 for “ its activation’
d e | — As per the label, a healthcare provider may initiate administration with the WAC34
} On-body Injector for Neulasta® (also referred to as the “On-body Injector”)
on the same day as the administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy, and the .
J-code>*

On-body Injector is designed to deliver pegfilgrastim approximately 27 hours
after application’

1 1,6,%
Apply today, deliver* Neulasta® tomorrow’ o Deleres and LT Lot

v
™\ NDC Number'* v

* See next page for coding and billing information sheet for Neulasta®.
NDC = National Drug Code; WAC = wholesale acquisition cost.

DEVA Day 2

i ®
0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 On-body Injector for Neulasta

(hours) A missed dose could occur due to an On-body Injector for Neulasta® failure or leakage. If the patient
misses a dose, a new dose should be administered by single prefilled syringe for manual use, as soon
as possible after detection.

* Healthcare provider activates and applies
the On-body Injector to the patient

e Three minutes after activation,

* Approximately 27 hours after the
On-body Injector is activated and
applied to the patient, Neulasta® will

The On-body Injector is backed by 24/7 telephone support and a full return policy.

be delivered subcutaneously over Call 1-844-MYNEULASTA at any time for assistance or answers to product-related questions.

approximately 45 minutes

the needle inserts the cannula
subcutaneously?

\ J Important Safety Information

Splenic Rupture

* The On-body Injector for Neulasta® is designed to deliver Neulasta® approximately 27 hours after activation. * Splenic rupture, including fatal cases, can occur following the administration of Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN®

] * Evaluate for an enlarged or ruptured spleen in patients who report left upper abdominal or shoulder pain
Important Safety Information

Contraindication Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11.

* Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® are contraindicated in patients with a history of
serious allergic reactions to human granulocyte colony-stimulating factors
(G-CSFs), such as pedfilgrastim or filgrastim

4 Neulasta® 0 4 Neulasta®

Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11. (pegfilgrastim) injection -Ulc
(pegfilgrastim)injection

’




PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® ONPRO® KIT PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® ONPRO® KIT

=
L L - Ll L L L - - ® ® L m
Physician Office - Billing Information Sheet for the The CMS 1500 for Physician Office — Neulasta® Onpro® kit =
® ® ki — Physician Offi inistrati >
Neulasta Onpro kit Sample CMS 1500 Form — Physician Office Administration A
: : ofeo >
Coding Information ﬁﬁ 0 ~
o
(HCPCS®/CPT®/ICD-10-CM) [ElE'e: i o
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM < >
Neulasta® Onpro® kit | J2506, injection, pegfilgrastim, Neulasta® is supplied as a 6 mg deliverable dose.’ APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12 ) —
eXCI Udes bIOSImllar' O 5 mg Eﬁective Jan 1 2022 the HCPCS has chan ed 1. MEPDIIZ':HE MEDICAID TRICARE CHAMPVA ROUP OTHER | 1a. INSURED'S I.D. NUMBER (For Program in :::::1) i m
’ re N ) g D (Medicare#) I:l (Medicaid#) D (ID#DoD#) I:l (Member ID#) D FEALTH PLAN D BLK fie D (ID#) O
from 12505 to J25061 InJECtlon' pegfl IgraStI m' 2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 3. PATIENT S BIRTH DATE SEX 4. INSURED’S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) @
excludes biosimilar, 0.5 mg. Doe, John D xx!xx xx [ ] ¢[]| Doe, John D A
5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED’S ADDRESS (No., Street) :
. . o 5555 Any Street seil[ ] spouse[ ] cnia[ | omer[ ]
5551 3_01 92_01 IS the NDC number (In the 1 1 _dlglt CITY STATE | 8. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE CITY STATE 2
format) for Neulasta® Onpro® kit.' Anytown XX 2
ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) g
. . - x
Healthcare providers should ensure Service ggigigums S .(ch:)‘zcxxM-ddf}?:x - T 2
- - - . asl lame, FIrsi iame, Mt e Initial PR ED RE DE B X 4D E
Units (Box 24G) are appropriately billed. URE CODE ( ) o
L. . . . . Lo L. . a. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER Relat'i#@adrglnls‘tratlon, procedudre rf d h E
Administration of the | 96377, application of on-body Healthcare providers can initiate administration Use CPT® code representing procedure performed, such as 2
_ g L : : _ : b. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE 96377, application of on-body injector (includes cannula insertion) for timed =
On-body Injector injector (mcludgs cannula Wlth.the Orj body Injector on the1 :iame day as the subCutaneous injection 8
IﬂSGI’tIOﬂ) for ’[I.m.ed ) administration of chemothera py. c. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE Note: Healthcare providers can initiate administration with the On-body Injector on g
subcutaneous injection oo N . . the same day as the administration of chemotherapy. * =
See payer gL“dellneS for specn‘|c COdIﬂg requirements. o INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAVE *As long as Neulasta® is not delivered between 14 days before and 24 hours after g
- . - - - adm/n/strat/on of cytotoxic chemotherapy
Oﬁlce VISIt Releva nt EVa I uatlon an d See payer g u Idel Ines. 12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHC?I"XEIQEDBQSA(S%T\IFSOSRIgNBAETFUORREE Icazmgrll.zEe.l;L";ease of any medlcal or other information necessary paymentl medlcal benems to the underslgned physncnan or suppller for
M a n a g e m ent ( E & M) C O d et* ;oe I;:]rxcess this claim. | also request payment of government benefits either to myself or to the party who accepts assignment services described below.
a . g . . . . . SIGNED DATE SIGNED
DlagnOSIS/ Condltlon Approprlate ICD-1 O-C M dlag nOSIS A”OWable dlagnOSIS COdeS may Va ry by payer 14. DATE OF CURRENT ILLNESS, INJURY or PREGNANCY (LMP) | 15. OTHER DATE MM oo vy 16. DATES l\elll\\llTlENTDBNABLEJYO WORK IN CUI?VIF?VIENT OD%CUPATISJy
code(s) for patient condition. XX | x%| XX QuAL| ol | | rrou | | o "
- - . - - 17. NAME OF REFERRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE 18. HOSPIT’GHZATI%B DATESY SEaEyas e
*As long as Neulasta® is not delivered between 14 days before and 24 hours after administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy. | s MRS SERVICE UNITS (BOX 24G)
" Bill relevant E&M code only if a separately identifiable E&M service is performed. Document accordingly. RELELER DIAGNOSIS CODES (BOX 21) _ : : - I ﬁ,iﬂ?;;gil‘,tj ;’ng[gfﬁcf:r
* Some pavyers, including Medicare, will not allow a Level 1 office visit to be billed with an injection/infusion code for the same 7 DIRGNGSTS GRAT i’;ﬁ&:&ggg;ﬁg;gE(;Lgf%:'\fg;ogfpcgi‘:(s) IS ith the code descriptor
i i i ifi is bi ' i.e., 12 service units = 6 mg).
date of service, and only allow for other levels (if appropriate) when modifier 25 is billed. B ®E S |\ -\ 0Sis CODE POINTER (BOX 24E) fuemasta@ e 9)
CPT = Current Procedural Terminology; HCPCS = Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System; ICD-10-CM = International IE — Specify diagnosis, from Box 21, relating to each CPT/HCPCS code listed in Box 24D. H per label.
Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision, Clinical Modification. 24. A.  DATE(S) OF SEHVICE B. C. | D. PROCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES . F. G, H I J. =
From PLACE OF| (Explain Unusual Circumstances) A RENDERING 9
The information provided in this Coding and Billing Information document is of a general nature and for informational purposes only and is not intended to w08 v wm o0 vy [Suee| ewe | cetibros ! MODIFIER QUAL. PROVIDER ID. # =
be a comprehensive list nor instructive. Coding and coverage policies change periodically and often without warning. The responsibility to determine coverage 1 — ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T =
and reimbursement parameters, and appropriate coding for a particular patient and/or procedure, is always the responsibility of the provider or physician. XX | xx| xx| xx| xx | xx|11 | 2506 ——— A | xxx [xx| 12 |« Q
The information provided in this section should in no way be considered a guarantee of coverage or reimbursement for any product or service. 2] A ‘ ‘ ODE (ROX 24D) e £
xx | xx!| xx| xx xx | xx[11 | l96377 l &
3 A 06 ection, pegrilgra e des DIO ar, 0 g E
‘ l l ote app aole, araeq prod ould pe reportea %
4 on a separate e 06 and e odifier” | 2
SERVICE DATE (BOX 24A) l il ‘ ‘ o
=
Report date of service. For o =
5 example, the date when On-body l | ! i i l | | - L [we S
6 Injector from the Neulasta® ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N T
Onpro® klt Was applled l | } } ! | Lo | NPI &
N A N \| 6. PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 27. ég%gx{lérﬁsslsfeiy%&mT? 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. Rsvd for NUCC Use
00 [ee [wo |s s |
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33. BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH # ( )
INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS
(I certify that the statements on the reverse
apply to this bill and are made a part thereof.)
SIGNED DATE 2 |b' 2 |b'
NUCC Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12)

This sample form is intended as a reference for coding and billing for product and associated services. It is not intended to be a directive,

co ntact Am gen ASSiSt 3 60TM for rei m b u rsement nor does the use .of the recommended code; guarantee reimbursement. Physicians and sltaﬁc may deem other godes or poIiciesA more

appropriate. Providers should select the coding options that most accurately reflect their internal system guidelines, payer requirements,

a nd aCcess resources at 1 '888'4ASSIST M N I t practiceAptatterAnsband the iervices rendered. Providers are responsible for ensuring the accuracy and validity of all billing and claims for
i eu aS a On I‘o appropriate reimbursement. . @ ®

or WWW.AmgenASSISt360.C0m eqfilgrastim)injection : ’, Neulasta %pL

- . (pEQf”graStim)injection kit

°




PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® PREFILLED SYRINGE PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® PREFILLED SYRINGE

Physician Office - Billing Information Sheet for the The CMS 1500 for Physician Office — Neulasta® Prefilled Syringe
Neulasta® Prefilled Syringe Sample CMS 1500 Form — Physician Office Administration

OO0
Coding Information ﬁgﬁ
(HCPCS3/CPT®/ICD-10-CM) D[

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

Prefilled Syringe (specify substance or drug); PROCEDURE CODE (BOX 24D)

d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

for Manual Injection subcutaneous or intramuscular Use CPT® code representing procedure performed, such as

TGRSR 6372, therapeutic, prophylactic, or diagnostic injection (specify substance or drug);

!
w
3
Neulasta® Prefilled J2506, injection, pegfilgrastim, Neulasta® is supplied as a 6 mg deliverable dose.’ APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12 )
Syrlnge for Manual eXC|UdeS blOSImllar’ 05 mg Effective Jan 1 2022 the HCPCS has char‘ ed 1. MEPDll((:;':HE MEDICAID TRICARE CHAMPVA EE/?HT'I PLAN EE}%EUNG OTHER | 1a. INSURED'S I.D. NUMBER (For Program in ::Ie:1A1) i
|nJeCt|0n 4 r X ) g_ D(Msdicare#) I:l (Medicaid#) D (ID#DoD#) I:l (Member ID#) D (ID#%) D{/D#) D(ID#)
from J2505 to J2506, i njection, pegfl | grastim, 2. PATIENT'S NAWE (Last Name, First Name, Midde Initia) 3. PATIENTS BIRTH DATE SEX 4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial)
excludes biosimilar, 0.5 mg. Doe, John D xx|xx/xx v ] f[]| Doe, John D
5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED’S ADDRESS (No., Street)
. . .. 5555 Any Street seil[ ] spouse[ ] cnia[ | omer[ ]
55513-0190-01 is the NDC ngmber (In the 1 1'd|g|t oy STATE | 8. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE oy STATE =
format) for the Neulasta® prefilled syringe for Anytown XX E
P . 1 ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) s
manual injection. 01010 [ — () £
Health id hould S . 9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial 10,15 PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO: 11. INSURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER s
ealtncare proviaers snould ensure >ervice a
U n |t5 (BOX 24G) are appropriately bl | |ed . a. OTHER INSURED’S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER a. EMPLOYM%T? (Current E&vious) a. INSUR’\EA%'S ‘DAJE ?F BIB{'\I’(H . I:l SEX ] I:‘ %
vES NO P 2
Administration 96372, therapeutic, prophylactic, b RESERVED FORNUCC USE o AUTOACC'DDENT? - Puace s[> OTFES GIAR 15 (Designated by NUGE) 5
. e . YES N <
Of Ne u |aSta® Or d Iag nOStI C InJ eCtlon c. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE c. OTHER ACCIDENT? [ |NS‘UHANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME E
5
<
o
A

Office visit Relevant Evaluation and See payer guidelines. 12. PATIENTS OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATUPRE | autarz re JIINC IR U EIEET oY
Management (E&M) code*:! below.
- - — - - - SIGNED DATE SIGNED
D|agn05|5/c0nd|t|0n Approprlate ICD-10-CM Allowable dlagnOSIS codes may vary by payer. 14. QATE OF GURRENT ILLNESS, INJURY, or PREGNANCY (LMP) |15, OTHER DATE WM DD vy 16. DATES ATIENT UNABLE [0 WORK IN CURRENT QEOUPATION
i | XX | XX!| XX QuALj QUAL| I I I FROM | ! T0 } !
dlagnOSIS COde(S) for 77 NAVIE OF REFERRING PROVIDER OF GTHER SOURGE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 18. HOSPITALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURRENT SERVICES
‘ MM BD Y MM, DD, YY

patient condition. ‘ DIAGNOSIS CODES (BOX 21) ou || L

| 1
19. ADDITICNAL CLAIM INFORMATION (Designated by NUI DUTSIDE LAB? $ CHARGES

ADNIYAS dIT11438d «V1SVININ

*Bill relevant E&M code only if a separately identifiable E&M service is performed. Document accordingly. Enter appropriate ICD-10-CM diagnosis ~~ |gg® =72 =
T i i i ; ; i ; ; ‘niactian/i ; R, e COde(s) corresponding to patient’s diagnosis. =5 SERVICE UNITS (BOX 24G)
Some payers, including Medicare, will not allow a Level 1 office visit to be billed with an injection/infusion code for the same % Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer. Report units of service for Neulasta® in
date of service, and only allow for other levels (if appropriate) when modifier 25 is billed. . L2222 > Sl DIAGNOSIS CODE POINTER (BOX 24E) @ accordance with the code descriptor
The information provided in this Coding and Billing Information document is of a general nature and for informational purposes only and is not intended to L N Specify diagnosis, from Box 21, relating to (e, 12 Z}ervme units = 6 mg).
be a comprehensive list nor instructive. Coding and coverage policies change periodically and often without warning. The responsibility to determine coverage 24 A, DATE(S) OF SERVICE B. Neulasta® dose is 6 mg, per label. z
and reimbursement parameters, and appropriate coding for a particular patient and/or procedure, is always the responsibility of the provider or physician. WM bo v MM Db vy |sie] CPTHCPCS | MODIFIER $ CHARGES o A PROVIDER D, # B
The information provided in this section should in no way be considered a guarantee of coverage or reimbursement for any product or service. 1 I 2
xx| xx x% xx xx| xx 11| | J2506 | | A | xxx xx|12 w| T s
=z
Plaoe xd xof xx x| xd 11| | 96372 ODE(BOX24D) s =
G 06 ection, pedfilgra e des bio ar, 0 0. | E
ote app aple, d araedad prodad oula be reportead a
Wl SERVICE DATE (BOX 24A) oI & SHEEIEL i UICUIElIE L S
4
. 5 Report date of service. For example, the : : : ‘ e =
Important Safety Information date when Neulasta® prefilled syringe | 1 1 1 | | | L [ [ 2
) i 6 for manual injection was administered. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I T
Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome (ARDS) — — I N A A I .
. . L. 25. FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER SSN EIN 26. PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 27. égf_(g}gx{éﬁ?lgy%&lﬂT? 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. Rsvd for NUCC Use
* ARDS has occurred in patients receiving Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® 0d Cves [ no s E 3 {
. . . . . P ® 31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33. BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH # ( )
e Evaluate patients who develop a fever and lung infiltrates or respiratory distress after receiving Neulasta INCLUDING DEGREES OF CREDENTIALS
Or N E U POG E N® apply to this bill and are made a part thereof.)
e Discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® in patients with ARDS SonED oATE a B a 3
NUCC Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12)

Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11. This sample form is intended as a reference for coding and billing for product and associated services. It is not intended to be a directive,

. ™ H nor does the use of the recommended codes guarantee reimbursement. Physicians and staff may deem other codes or policies more
CO nta Ct Am gen ASSISt 3 60 for reim b u rsement appropriate. Providers should select the coding options that most accurately reflect their internal system guidelines, payer requirements,
practice patterns, and the services rendered. Providers are responsible for ensuring the accuracy and validity of all billing and claims for

and acCcess resources at 1'888'4ASSIST w Neula's-ta'® appropriate reimbursement. °
or www.AmgenAssist360.com (pegfilgrastim) injection M Neulasta

(pedfilgrastim)injection

s ’




PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR NEUPOGEN® PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR NEUPOGEN®

Physician Office — Billing Information Sheet for NEUPOGEN® The CMS 1500 for Physician Office — NEUPOGEN®

NEUPOGEN® (filgrastim) is indicated to decrease the incidence of infection, as manifested by febrile neutropenia, Sample CMS 1500 Form — Physician Office Administration
in patients WI’Fh nonmyeloid mallgnanoe; receiving mzelosuppresswe anti-cancer drugs associated with a EEE
significant incidence of severe neutropenia with fever. @Eﬁ T
(=152 t
. . HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM £
COd I ng Informatlon APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12 g
(HCPCS>/CPT®/ICD-10-CM) PioA PoA [TV
L. . 1. MEDICARE MEDICAID TRICARE CHAMPVA SE{ELL_JI_T_' PLAN EE}%EUNG OTHER | 1a. INSURED’S I.D. NUMBER (For Program in Item 1) e
NEUPOGEN® J1442, injection, The NDC numbers for NEUPOGENS®, [ vecicaret) [ eatcaion) [ ] owpons [ emserion ] iion [ [Joon
N N _ N _ P, .8 2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 3. PATIENT'S BIRTH DATE SEX 4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial)
filgrastim (G-CSF), 1 mcg in the 11-digit format, are as follows: boe, John D o ax xn o] (]| Doe, John D
- 300-m g Vi a| - 55513-0530-10 5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED’S ADDRESS (No., Street)
. . 5555 Any Street seif[ ] spouse[ | cnia[ ] omer[ |
- 300-mcg prefilled syringe: 55513-0924-10 o STATE [ 8 RESERVED FOR NUGG USE o e |z
- Anytown XX o
- 480_m Cg Vl al ) 5 5 5 1 3 _O 546_ 1 O ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) g
- 480-mcqg prefilled syringe: 55513-0209-10 01010 (XXX) XXX-XXXX ( ) z
9. OTHER INSURED’S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 10. IS PATIENT’S CONDITION RELATED TO: 11. INSURED’S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER 2
Administration 96372, therapeutic, prophylactic, 2
d . 't . t a. OTHER INSURED’S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER a. EMPLOYMENT? (Current or Previous) a. INSUR’EWI?\AS DA[‘JI'E OF BIF\{/‘I\'{H SEX %
or diagnostic injection e [Jwo = W] "] 3
(SpeCIfy substance or dru g), b. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE b. AUTO ACCIDENT? PLACE (State) |b- OTHER GLAM ID (Designated by NUCC) é
subcutaneous or intramuscular [lves  [vo 1 X
= RAUED EQRD c. OTHER ACCIDENT? c. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME =
J-CODE (BOX 24D) [Jves  [no =
l 11442, injection, filgrastim (G-CSF), 1 mcg. 10d. CLAIM CODES (Designated by NUCC) d. IS THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN? g
o e . . . . . . D YES D NO if yes, complete items 9, 9a, and 9d.
Offl Ce VISIT’ Releva nt Eva | uatlon a n d See payer g U |de| I nes ﬁ%ﬁ.cilzzprgg?rzz g;]szagg;grla);:(/j/zgtwlfh G T( SIGNfING THI§ F?HMt.h - . 13. INSURED'S OF{'AUTHOR‘IZED PERSON’§ SIGNATPBE | aulhori.ze
Management (E&M) COde*T 1 11442 and the JW modifier” ';2?:;:&:: ;’:&é ?\Z ;‘;?‘;;Vf‘o ‘:Lg‘e:;;“:;:ig:;gﬁsmy g:?’/vrir;r;tg;srgzgg:dalblﬁ::fns to the undersigned physician or supplier for
DIAGNOSIS CODE (BOX 21) A
14, ORTE O GURRENT ILLNESS. INJURY. or PREGNANGY (LMP) ::'L'JELTT'EH LIRSl Document appropriate ICD-10-CM diagnosis A
XX [ AX| XX QUAL| | 1 IR ode(s) corresponding to patient’s diagnosis.
17. NAME OF REFERRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE 17a. SERVICES
! P e Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer. IR
Diagnosis/ Condition | Appropriate ICD-10-CM Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer. 75 APOITIQNAL GLAIM INFORMATION (Designated by NUGO) DIAGNOSIS CODE (BOX 24E)
diag nosis code(s) for Specify diagnosis, from Box 21, relating to
- o 21. DJAGNOEIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY Relate A-L to service line below (24E) |0y T each CPT/HCPCS code listed in Box 24D.
T
patient condition. o xxx.x . . o
e U £ G " 23. PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
[ J. K. L |
. ] | . ] i ] 24. A DATE(S) OF SERVICE B. C. [ D. PROCEDURES, SIE{BVICES, OR SUPPLIES oA ioms F. RS I e DJémNG g
Bill relevant E&I\/I code only |f a separately identifiable E&M service s performed. D.ocumgn.t a;corcjmgly. W v o e v e | crr el Crumitances) vohoe | somnces | St | —
" Some payers, including Medicare, will not allow a Level 1 office visit to be billed with an injection/infusion code for the same 11 o o \4 ‘ I i
date of service, and only allow for other levels (if appropriate) when Modifier 25 is billed. xx| XX x% xx xx| xx 11| | J1442 | | | | A | xxx xx|xxx GEiE e It
2 xxi x:q‘ xx xm: xxi xx 11] ‘ 96372 [ | i i | a [ XXX ixx[xxx[ I go PO 0
example, 300 o) e
S | BN 200 <o cose or 450
al il PROCEDURE CODE (BOX 24D) or the 480 mcg dose
- |
Important Safety Informatlon ! | ‘ | Document product administration with | ! ‘ ‘ =
5 ‘ ‘ Bl appropriate CPT code. Use CPT code representing ‘ I <
Serious A"ergic Reactions L BRI rocedure performed, such as 96372, therapeutic, ‘ L | [ne 2
. . . . . . . . L prophylactic, or diagnostic injection (specify R z
* Serious allergic reactions, including anaphylaxis can occur in patients receiving Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® 6 L Bl 5 stance or drug); subcutaneous or intramuscular. 1 NP1 z
. . . . 25. FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER N N 0. PA \ - OUNTNO. - go. T oS seyb’\gc I;IT? 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. Rsvd for NUCC Use
* Provide symptomatic treatment for allergic reactions 0 [lves [ o s E 1 1
. . P . . . . . e e 31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33. BILLING PRO\/ID‘ER INFO & PH # ( ‘ ) ‘
* Majority of events occurred upon initial exposure and can recur within days after discontinuation of initial INGLUDING DEGREES OF GREDENTIALS
a ﬂtl-a| |erg | C treatment apply to this bill and are made a part thereof.)
* Permanently discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® in patients with serious allergic reactions sontn - - 3 B 3
NUCC Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12)

Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11. This sample form is intended as a reference for coding and billing for product and associated services. It is not intended to be a directive,
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SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS AND IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Special Instructions for the On-body Injector (OBI) for Neulasta®

A healthcare provider must fill the on-body injector (OBI) with Neulasta® using the co-packaged prefilled syringe and
then apply the OBI to the patient’s skin (@abdomen or back of arm). The back of the arm may only be used if there is a
caregiver available to monitor the status of the OBI. Approximately 27 hours after the OBl is applied to the patient’s skin,
Neulasta® will be delivered over approximately 45 minutes. A healthcare provider may initiate administration with the
OBI on the same day as the administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy, as long as the OBI delivers Neulasta® no less than

24 hours after the administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy.

The prefilled syringe co-packaged in the Neulasta® Onpro® kit contains additional solution to compensate for liquid
loss during delivery through the OBI. If this syringe is used for manual subcutaneous injection, the patient will receive
an overdose. If the prefilled syringe for manual use is used with the OBI, the patient may receive less than the

recommended dose.

Do not use the OBI to deliver any other drug product except the Neulasta® prefilled syringe co-packaged with the OBI.

Use of the OBI has not been studied in pediatric patients.

The OBI should be applied to intact, non-irritated skin on the arm or abdomen.

A missed dose could occur due to an OBI failure or leakage. Instruct patients using the OBI to notify their healthcare
professional immediately in order to determine the need for a replacement dose of pegfilgrastim if they suspect that the
device may not have performed as intended. If the patient misses a dose, a new dose should be administered by single
prefilled syringe for manual use as soon as possible after detection.

Review the Patient Information and Patient Instructions for Use with the patient and provide the instructions to the patient.
Refer to the Healthcare Provider Instructions for Use for the OBI for full administration information.
For any OBI problems, call Amgen at 1-800-772-6436 or 1-844-MYNEULASTA (1-844-696-3852).

Indication and Important Safety Information
for Neulasta® (pegfilgrastim) and NEUPOGEN® (filgrastim)

Indication

Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® are indicated to decrease the incidence

of infection, as manifested by febrile neutropenia, in patients with
nonmyeloid malignancies receiving myelosuppressive anti-cancer drugs
associated with a clinically significant incidence of febrile neutropenia.
Neulasta® is not indicated for the mobilization of peripheral blood
progenitor cells for hematopoietic stem cell transplantation.

Important Safety Information

Contraindication

* Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® are contraindicated in patients with a
history of serious allergic reactions to human granulocyte colony-
stimulating factors (G-CSFs), such as pegfilgrastim or filgrastim

Splenic Rupture

¢ Splenic rupture, including fatal cases, can occur following the
administration of Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN®

* Evaluate for an enlarged or ruptured spleen in patients who
report left upper abdominal or shoulder pain

Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome (ARDS)

e ARDS has occurred in patients receiving Neulasta®and NEUPOGEN®

» Evaluate patients who develop a fever and lung infiltrates or
respiratory distress after receiving Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN®

e Discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® in patients with ARDS

Serious Allergic Reactions

e Serious allergic reactions, including anaphylaxis can occur in
patients receiving Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN®

e Provide symptomatic treatment for allergic reactions

* Majority of events occurred upon initial exposure and can recur
within days after discontinuation of initial anti-allergic treatment

e Permanently discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN®
in patients with serious allergic reactions

Allergies to Acrylics

* On-body Injector for Neulasta® uses acrylic adhesives

e Patients who are allergic to acrylic adhesives may have a
significant reaction

Use in Patients with Sickle Cell Disorders

* In patients with sickle cell trait or disease, sickle cell crisis, in

some cases fatal, can occur in patients receiving Neulasta® and
NEUPOGEN®. Discontinue if sickle cell crisis occurs.

Glomerulonephritis

e Has occurred in patients receiving NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®

e Diagnoses based on azotemia, hematuria, proteinuria, and
renal biopsy

e Generally, events resolved after dose reduction or discontinuation
of NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®

e If suspected, evaluate for cause and if cause is likely, consider
dose-reduction or interruption of Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN®

Capillary Leak Syndrome (CLS)

e CLS has been reported after G-CSF administration, including
NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®

e Characterized by hypotension, hypoalbuminemia, edema, and
hemoconcentration

e Episodes vary in frequency, severity, and may be life-threatening if
treatment is delayed

e Patients with symptoms should be closely monitored and
receive standard symptomatic treatment, which may include
intensive care

Please see additional Important Safety Information on page 11.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR NEULASTA® (PEGFILGRASTIM) AND NEUPOGEN® (FILGRASTIM)

Thrombocytopenia
* Thrombocytopenia has been reported in patients who received
NEUPOGEN® and pegfilgrastim

* Monitor platelet counts

Leukocytosis

* White blood cell counts of > 100,000/mm? have been observed in
patients who received NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®

* Monitor CBCs during Neulasta® therapy and at least twice weekly for
NEUPOGEN®

e Adjust NEUPOGEN® dosing as clinically indicated to help mitigate risk
of leukocytosis

* Dosages of NEUPOGEN® that increase the absolute neutrophil count
(ANC) beyond 10,000/mm? may not result in any additional clinical
benefit

e Discontinuation of NEUPOGEN® therapy usually resulted in a 50%
decrease in circulating neutrophils within 1 to 2 days, with a return to
pretreatment levels in 1 to 7 days

Cutaneous Vasculitis

* Moderate or severe cases of cutaneous vasculitis have been reported in
patients treated with NEUPOGEN®

* Most reports involved patients with severe chronic neutropenia on
long-term NEUPOGEN® therapy

* Hold NEUPOGEN® therapy in patients with cutaneous vasculitis

* NEUPOGEN® dose may be reduced when the symptoms resolve and
ANC has decreased

Potential Effect on Malignant Cells

e G-CSF receptor has been found on tumor cell lines

e The possibility that NEUPOGEN® or Neulasta® acts as a growth
factor for any tumor type, including myeloid malignancies and
myelodysplasia, cannot be excluded

Myelodysplastic Syndrome (MDS) and Acute Myeloid
Leukemia (AML)

Patients with Severe Chronic Neutropenia

e Confirm the diagnosis of SCN before initiating NEUPOGEN® therapy

* MDS and AML have been reported to occur in the natural history of
congenital neutropenia without cytokine therapy

* Cytogenetic abnormalities, transformation to MDS, and AML have also
been observed in patients treated with NEUPOGEN® for SCN

e Based on available data including a postmarketing surveillance study,
the risk of developing MDS and AML appears to be confined to the
subset of patients with congenital neutropenia.

e Abnormal cytogenetics and MDS have been associated with the
eventual development of myeloid leukemia

* The effect of NEUPOGEN® on the development of abnormal
cytogenetics and the effect of continued NEUPOGEN® administration
in patients with abnormal cytogenetics or MDS are unknown. Monitor
patients for signs and symptoms of MDS/AML in these settings.

e If a patient with SCN develops abnormal cytogenetics or myelodysplasia,
the risks and benefits of continuing NEUPOGEN® should be carefully
considered

Patients with Breast and Lung Cancer

* MDS and AML have been associated with the use of NEUPOGEN® and
Neulasta® in conjunction with chemotherapy and/or radiotherapy in
patients with breast and lung cancer. Monitor patients for signs and
symptoms of MDS/AML in these settings.

Simultaneous Use with Chemotherapy and Radiation

Therapy Not Recommended

o Safety and efficacy of NEUPOGEN® given simultaneously with cytotoxic
chemotherapy and radiation have not been established

* Do not use NEUPOGEN® 24 hours before or after cytotoxic chemotherapy

* Avoid simultaneous use of NEUPOGEN® with chemotherapy and radiation

Nuclear Imaging

* Increased hematopoietic activity of the bone marrow has been
associated with transient positive bone-imaging changes have been
seen in patients taking Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN®.

» Consider when interpreting bone-imaging results

Potential Device Failures

* Missed or partial doses have been reported in patients receiving
pegfilgrastim via the on-body injector (OBI) due to the device not
performing as intended

* In the event of a missed or partial dose, patients may be at increased
risk of events such as neutropenia, febrile neutropenia and/or infection
than if the dose had been correctly delivered

e Instruct patients to notify their healthcare professional immediately in
order to determine the need for a replacement dose if they suspect
that the device may not have performed as intended

Aortitis

» Aortitis has been reported in patients receiving Neulasta® and
NEUPOGEN®. It may occur as early as the first week after start of
therapy.

e Manifestations may include generalized signs and symptoms such as
fever, abdominal pain, malaise, back pain, and increased inflammatory
markers (e.g., c-reactive protein and white blood cell count).

e Consider aortitis in patients who develop these signs and symptoms
without known etiology. Discontinue Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® if
aortitis is suspected.

Most common adverse reactions in patients taking
NEUPOGEN®

* Anemia, constipation, diarrhea, oral pain, vomiting, asthenia, malaise,
peripheral edema, decreased hemoglobin, decreased appetite,
oropharyngeal pain, and alopecia

Most common adverse reactions in patients taking
Neulasta®

* Bone pain

e Pain in extremity

NEUPOGEN® is administered by subcutaneous injection, short intravenous
infusion (15 to 30 minutes), or continuous intravenous infusion.

e Prefilled Syringe: Injection: 300 mcg/0.5 mL in a single-dose prefilled
syringe; Injection: 480 mcg/0.8 mL in a single-dose prefilled syringe
Neulasta® is administered by subcutaneous injection.

e Injection: 6 mg/0.6 mL in a single-dose prefilled syringe for manual
use only.

e Injection: 6 mg/0.6 mL in a single-dose prefilled syringe co-packaged
with the on-body injector (OBI) for Neulasta® (Neulasta® Onpro® kit).

Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information for
Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN®.

QU Neulasta  ANFUPOGEN:
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AMGEN ASSIST 360™: SUPPORT, SIMPLIFIED

AMGEN

ASSIST 360

—— Support, Simplified

See How We Can Help Your Patients

Offering the tools, information, and support for Amgen products
that make a difference for you and your patients

i © A
= ()

BENEFIT AMGEN REIMBURSEMENT AMGEN NURSE
VERIFICATION SPECIALISTS NAVIGATORS*
Submit, store, and retrieve Connect with an Amgen A single point of contact for
benefit verifications for all Reimbursement Counselor, or Amgen Assist 360™ services,
your patients currently on schedule a visit with a Field designed to help your patients
an Amgen product Reimbursement Specialist find the resources® that are

most important to them

* Amgen Nurse Navigators are only available to patients that are prescribed certain products. Nurse Navigators are there to support, not replace, your
treatment plan and do not provide medical advice or case management services. Patients should always consult their healthcare provider regarding medical
decisions or treatment concerns.

 Resources include referrals to independent nonprofit patient assistance programs. Eligibility for resources provided by independent nonprofit patient assistance
programs is based on the nonprofits’ criteria. Amgen has no control over these programs and provides referrals as a courtesy only.

Call 1-888-4ASSIST (888-427-7478)
Monday to Friday, 9:00 am to 8:00 pm EST,
or visit www.AmgenAssist360.com
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NEULASTA® ONPRO® KIT

Neulasta® (pegfilgrastim) is indicated to decrease the incidence of infection, as manifested by febrile neutropenia,
in patients with nonmyeloid malignancies receiving myelosuppressive anti-cancer drugs associated with a clinically
significant incidence of febrile neutropenia.’

Neulasta® is not indicated for the mobilization of peripheral blood progenitor cells for hematopoietic stem cell
transplantation.’

Neulasta® Onpro® kit, which includes:
the same Neulasta® as in the Prefilled Syringe with a different delivery option'

e Must be prepared and applied by a healthcare provider on the same day
as chemotherapy’

e The prefilled syringe co-packaged in the Neulasta® Onpro® kit must only be
used with the On-body Injector for Neulasta®

* Designed to deliver a full dose of Neulasta® approximately 27 hours after
its activation’

— As per the label, a healthcare provider may initiate administration with the
On-body Injector for Neulasta® (also referred to as the “On-body Injector”)
on the same day as the administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy, and the
On-body Injector is designed to deliver pegfilgrastim approximately 27 hours
after application’

Apply today, deliver* Neulasta® tomorrow’

\

0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27

(hours)
* Healthcare provider activates and applies * Approximately 27 hours after the
the On-body Injector to the patient On-body Injector is activated and
e Three minutes after activation, applied to the patient, Neulasta® will
the needle inserts the cannula be delivered subcutaneously over
subcutaneously? approximately 45 minutes

NS J

* The On-body Injector for Neulasta® is designed to deliver Neulasta® approximately 27 hours after activation.

Important Safety Information

Contraindication

* Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® are contraindicated in patients with a history of
serious allergic reactions to human granulocyte colony-stimulating factors

(G-CSFs), such as pedfilgrastim or filgrastim o . o
Q7 Neulasta [T
it

Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11. (pegfilgrastim) injection



COMPARISON - TWO DELIVERY OPTIONS FOR NEULASTA®

Neulasta® delivered via the On-body Injector vs Neulasta®
delivered via the manual use Neulasta® Prefilled Syringe

SELECT ATTRIBUTES m DIFFERENT

Active Ingredient’
Indication’

Route of Administration'
Deliverable Dose'

WAC34

CALACLCLL(KL

J-code>*
How Delivered and CPT Code'-®*

NDC Number' *

* See next page for coding and billing information sheet for Neulasta®.
NDC = National Drug Code; WAC = wholesale acquisition cost.

v
v

On-body Injector for Neulasta®

A missed dose could occur due to an On-body Injector for Neulasta® failure or leakage. If the patient
misses a dose, a new dose should be administered by single prefilled syringe for manual use, as soon
as possible after detection.

The On-body Injector is backed by 24/7 telephone support and a full return policy.
Call 1-844-MYNEULASTA at any time for assistance or answers to product-related questions.

Important Safety Information

Splenic Rupture
* Splenic rupture, including fatal cases, can occur following the administration of Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN®

* Evaluate for an enlarged or ruptured spleen in patients who report left upper abdominal or shoulder pain

Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11.

& Neulasta®

(pegfilgrastim)injection

Y ’



PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® ONPRO® KIT

Physician Office — Billing Information Sheet for the
Neulasta® Onpro® kit

Item Coding Information Notes
(HCPCS>/CPT®/ICD-10-CM)
Neulasta® Onpro® kit | J2506, injection, pegfilgrastim, Neulasta® is supplied as a 6 mg deliverable dose.'

excludes biosimilar, 0.5 mg .
Effective Jan 1, 2022, the HCPCS has changed

from J2505 to J2506, injection, pegfilgrastim,
excludes biosimilar, 0.5 mg.

55513-0192-01 is the NDC number (in the 11-digit
format) for Neulasta® Onpro® kit."

Healthcare providers should ensure Service Units
(Box 24G) are appropriately billed.

Administration of the | 96377, application of on-body Healthcare providers can initiate administration
On-body Injector injector (includes cannula with the On-body Injector on the same day as the
insertion) for timed administration of chemotherapy.’*

subcutaneous injection o » , .
See payer guidelines for specific coding requirements.

Office visit Relevant Evaluation and See payer guidelines.
Management (E&M) code’*

Diagnosis/ Condition | Appropriate ICD-10-CM diagnosis | Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer.
code(s) for patient condition.

*As long as Neulasta® is not delivered between 14 days before and 24 hours after administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy.

T Bill relevant E&M code only if a separately identifiable E&M service is performed. Document accordingly.

¥ Some payers, including Medicare, will not allow a Level 1 office visit to be billed with an injection/infusion code for the same
date of service, and only allow for other levels (if appropriate) when modifier 25 is billed.

CPT = Current Procedural Terminology; HCPCS = Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System; ICD-10-CM = International

Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision, Clinical Modification.

The information provided in this Coding and Billing Information document is of a general nature and for informational purposes only and is not intended to
be a comprehensive list nor instructive. Coding and coverage policies change periodically and often without warning. The responsibility to determine coverage
and reimbursement parameters, and appropriate coding for a particular patient and/or procedure, is always the responsibility of the provider or physician.

The information provided in this section should in no way be considered a guarantee of coverage or reimbursement for any product or service.

Contact Amgen Assist 360™ for reimbursement

and access resources at 1-888-4ASSIST . . -
or www.AmgenAssist360.com W @I\elgﬁglé!t%s]iao‘



PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® ONPRO® KIT

Sample CMS 1500 Form — Physician Office Administration

(=l
i
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12

<
The CMS 1500 for Physician Office — Neulasta® Onpro® kit E
>
wn

1Dl e¢OUYdANO V.

PICA PICA
1. MEDICARE MEDICAID TRICARE CHAMPVA ROUP OTHER [ 1a. INSURED'S |.D. NUMBER (For Program in Item 1)
D (Medicare#) I:l (Medicaid#) D (ID#DoD#) I:l (Member iD#) D ('?‘EALTH PLAN D BLK fie D (ID#)
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 3. PATIEN'I"S BIRTH DATE SEX 4. INSURED’S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial)
Doe, John D xx xx‘ XX M ] f[]| Doe, John D
5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street) o PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INGURED 7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No., Street)
5555 Any Street Se|f|:| spouse[ ] criia ] oter[ ]
cIry STATE | 8. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE [ a2 STATE
Anytown XX
ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)
01010 (XxXX) XXX -XXXX

9. OTHER INSURED’S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) PROCEDURE CODE (BOX 24D)

Related administration procedure
Use CPT® code representing procedure performed, such as

a. OTHER INSURED’S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER

b. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE 96377, application of on-body injector (includes cannula insertion) for timed
subcutaneous injection

c. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE Note: Healthcare providers can initiate administration with the On-body Injector on
the same day as the administration of chemotherapy.*

o INSURANGE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME *As long as Neulasta® is not delivered between 14 days before and 24 hours after

adm/n/strat/on of cytotoxic chemotherapy

READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLETING

~«—— PATIENT A'ID INSURED INFORMATION ——— > |<— CARRIER—>

12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'’S SIGNATURE | authorize the release of any medlcal or other information necessary payment of medICal benem,s to the underslgned physlclan or suppller for

to process this claim. | also request payment of government benefits either to myself or to the party who accepts assignment services described below.

below.

SIGNED DATE SIGNED
14. DATE OF CURRENT ILLNESS, INJURY or PREGNANCY (LMP) [15. OTHER DATE 16. DATES PATIENT UNABLE TO WORK IN CURRENT OCCUPATION

| | MM | DD | YY MM | DD | YY MM | DD, YY
xx xx }GC QUAL.| | QUAL.} } } } FROM } } TO ! !
17. NAME OF REFERRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE s 18. HOSPITGHZATI%B DATESY
| SSLLURLENIN SERVICE UNITS (BOX 24G)

Report units of service for
Neulasta® in accordance
with the code descriptor
(i.e., 12 service units = 6 mg).

AE-=I25y 1| AGNOSIS CODE POINTER (BOX 24E) Netlasta® dose s 6 g
EL ‘
Specify diagnosis, from Box 21, relating to each CPT/HCPCS code listed in Box 24D. H per label.

73 ADBITIONAL GLA DIAGNOSIS CODES (BOX 21)

Enter appropriate ICD-10-CM diagnosis code(s) corresponding to patient’s diagnosis. I

1. DIAGNOSIS OR NAT B -
21 DIAGNOSIS O Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer.

24. A, DATE(S) OF SEHVICE B. C. | D. PROCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES . F. G [H] | J. P
From PLACE OF| (Explain Unusual Circumstances) RENDERING Q
DD YY MM DD YY |SERVICE| EMG | CPT/HCPCS | MODIFIER PROVIDER ID. # B
1 77777777777777 =
| | | | | | | o
XX XX Xx| xx| xx ! xx|11 l J2506 ‘ ' } 2
4
Pl oot — DDE(BOX 24D) =
xx | xx!| xx| xx xx | xx|11 | l96377 l x
06 ection, peqgfilgra e des bio ar, 0 g ]
3 A P e z
‘ l l ote app aole, a araeq prod ould pe reportea =1
4 on a separate e 06 and e odifier” | 2
SERVICE DATE (BOX 24A) | | il — S
) =z
5 Report date of service. For ‘ : : ‘ s 3
example, the date when On-body l | 1 1 1 | | | L [ [ ®
6 Injector from the Neulasta® ‘ \ ‘ ‘ N =
Onpro® k|t was applied. i | Lo L | e e
: A 6. PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 27. ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT? | 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. Rsvd for NUCC Use
(For govt. claims, see back) ‘ ‘ ‘
00 [ [Two s s | |
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33. BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH # ( )
INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS
(I certify that the statements on the reverse
apply to this bill and are made a part thereof.)
SIGNED DATE & |b' & |b'
NUCC Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12)

This sample form is intended as a reference for coding and billing for product and associated services. It is not intended to be a directive,
nor does the use of the recommended codes guarantee reimbursement. Physicians and staff may deem other codes or policies more
appropriate. Providers should select the coding options that most accurately reflect their internal system guidelines, payer requirements,
practice patterns, and the services rendered. Providers are responsible for ensuring the accuracy and validity of all billing and claims for
appropriate reimbursement.

QY Neulasta' [l e
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PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® PREFILLED SYRINGE

Physician Office - Billing Information Sheet for the
Neulasta® Prefilled Syringe

Coding Information

(HCPCS®/CPT®/ICD-10-CM)

Neulasta® Prefilled J2506, injection, pegfilgrastim, Neulasta® is supplied as a 6 mg deliverable dose.’

Syringe for Manual excludes biosimilar, 0.5 mg .

Injection Effective Jan 1, 2022, the HCPCS has changed
from J2505 to J2506, injection, pegfilgrastim,
excludes biosimilar, 0.5 mg.

55513-0190-01 is the NDC number (in the 11-digit
format) for the Neulasta® prefilled syringe for
manual injection.’

Healthcare providers should ensure Service
Units (Box 24G) are appropriately billed.

Administration 96372, therapeutic, prophylactic,

of Neulasta® or diagnostic injection

Prefilled Syringe (specify substance or drug);

for Manual Injection | subcutaneous or intramuscular

Office visit Relevant Evaluation and See payer guidelines.

Management (E&M) code*:!
Diagnosis/Condition | Appropriate ICD-10-CM Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer.

diagnosis code(s) for
patient condition.

*Bill relevant E&M code only if a separately identifiable E&M service is performed. Document accordingly.
T Some payers, including Medicare, will not allow a Level 1 office visit to be billed with an injection/infusion code for the same
date of service, and only allow for other levels (if appropriate) when modifier 25 is billed.

The information provided in this Coding and Billing Information document is of a general nature and for informational purposes only and is not intended to
be a comprehensive list nor instructive. Coding and coverage policies change periodically and often without warning. The responsibility to determine coverage
and reimbursement parameters, and appropriate coding for a particular patient and/or procedure, is always the responsibility of the provider or physician.

The information provided in this section should in no way be considered a guarantee of coverage or reimbursement for any product or service.

Important Safety Information

Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome (ARDS)
* ARDS has occurred in patients receiving Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN®

* Evaluate patients who develop a fever and lung infiltrates or respiratory distress after receiving Neulasta®
or NEUPOGEN®

* Discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® in patients with ARDS

Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11.

Contact Amgen Assist 360™ for reimbursement
and access resources at 1-888-4ASSIST w Neulasta

or www.AmgenAssist360.com (pegfilgrastim)injection




PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE NEULASTA® PREFILLED SYRINGE

The CMS 1500 for Physician Office — Neulasta® Prefilled Syringe
Sample CMS 1500 Form — Physician Office Administration
EiE

[=] 1
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12

PICA PICA
1. MEDICARE  MEDICAID TRICARE CHAMPVA GROUP .\ EEGA  ~  OTHER|1a INSURED'S |D. NUMBER (For Program in Item 1)
D (Medicare#) I:l (Medicaid#) D (ID#DoD#) I:l (Member iD#) D (1ID%) D (D#) D (ID#)
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 3 PATIENTS BIRTH DATE SEX 4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial)
| |
Doe, John D xx xx'xx M | f[]| Doe, John D
5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No., Street)
5555 Any Street Se|f|:| spouse[ ] criia ] oter[ ]
Iy STATE | 8. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE cITY STATE
Anytown XX
ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)
01010 (XXX XXX-XXXX (G
9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 10. 1S PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO: 11. INSURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER
a. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER a. EMPLOYMENT? (Current or Previous) a. INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH SEX
MM, DD ] YY
i M F
[Jves  [ne L Ll O
b- RESERVED FOR NUCC USE b. AUTO ACCIDENT? PLACE (State) |b- OTHER CLAIM ID (Designated by NUCC)
|
[Jves |:| NO ‘
. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE c. OTHER ACCIDENT? c. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

PROCEDURE CODE (BOX 24D)
Use CPT® code representing procedure performed, such as

d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

T CET TR IEET: 6372, therapeutic, prophylactic, or diagnostic injection (specify substance or

12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize the 1= 15/c 1112 01 =1) L 610 10 = gl =
to process this claim. | also request payment of government benefits either

> | <——— PATIENT AND INSURED INFORMATION —— | <—CARRIER—)»

below.
SIGNED DATE SIGNED
14. DATE OF CURRENT ILLNESS, INJURY, or PREGNANCY (LMP) | 15. OTHER DATE 16. DATES PATIENT UNABLE TO WORK IN CURRENT OCCUPATION
MM T DD | YY I | | MM | DD | YY MM " DD YY MM | DD YY
XX XX | xx QUAL | QUALY ! } } FROM } ; T0 ! ;
17. NAME OF REFERRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE 18. HOSPITALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURRENT SERVICES
| MM™DD Y MM DD | YY

DIAGNOSIS CODES (BOX 21) AoM || o 1

S CHARGES
Enter appropriate ICD-10-CM diagnosis =
37 DIAGNGSTS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY Rl .ole. =\ Sl ol e e (o] ol Al el e lon SERVICE UNITS (BOX 24G)
ODE

|
19. ADDITICNAL CLAIM INFORMATION (Designated by NUI

Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer. Report units of service for Neulasta® in

:' i N DIAGNOSIS CODE POINTER (BOX 24E) g accordance with the code descriptor
I, J. Specify diagnosis, from Box 21, relating to i (i.e., 12 service units = 6 mg).

>

®
<
)
m
o
-
-
m
O
v
<
=
=
()
m

A ;
2 A DATE®) OF SERVIGE 5 Neulasta® dose is 6 mg, per label. =
From To PLACE OF| oy D. o
MM DD YY MM DD YY |SERVICE CPT/HCPCS | MODIFIER E
I
1 =
| | | | | | | i
XX XX XX XX Xx| xx 11 l J2506 l<—+—{ﬂ ; A l Xxx xx| 12 NPI §
Z
2 | | | w111 | acame [P D oo e -
xx xx x¥ xx xx xx 11| l 96372 ODE (BOX 24D ﬁ
3 06 ection, pegfilgra e des bio ar, 0 ol _ __ __ ______ E_'
o
ote app aole, a argeq proa 0] a De reported a
A A A = /A o
@4 SERVICE DATE (BOX 24A) on a separa %o e o o
: F
5 Report date of service. For example, the : : : SoyTTTTTTTTIIIIIE =
. : | o
date when Neulasta® prefilled syringe l 1 1 1 | l L [ [ H
6 for manual injection was administered. ‘ \ ‘ ‘ N =
- ‘ S A R Y &
25. FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER SSN EIN 26. PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 27. ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT? | 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. Rsvd for NUCC Use
(For govt. claims, see back) ‘ ‘ ‘
00 [ [Two s s : |
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33. BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH # ( )
INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS
(I certify that the statements on the reverse
apply to this bill and are made a part thereof.)
SIGNED DATE 2 |b' 2 |b'
NUCC Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12)

This sample form is intended as a reference for coding and billing for product and associated services. It is not intended to be a directive,
nor does the use of the recommended codes guarantee reimbursement. Physicians and staff may deem other codes or policies more
appropriate. Providers should select the coding options that most accurately reflect their internal system guidelines, payer requirements,
practice patterns, and the services rendered. Providers are responsible for ensuring the accuracy and validity of all billing and claims for
appropriate reimbursement.

Q0 Neulasta:
(pedfilgrastim)injection
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PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR NEUPOGEN®

Physician Office — Billing Information Sheet for NEUPOGEN®

NEUPOGEN® (filgrastim) is indicated to decrease the incidence of infection, as manifested by febrile neutropenia,
in patients with nonmyeloid malignancies receiving myelosuppressive anti-cancer drugs associated with a
significant incidence of severe neutropenia with fever.®

Coding Information

(HCPCS®3/CPT¢/ICD-10-CM)
NEUPOGEN® J1442, injection, The NDC numbers for NEUPOGENS®,
filgrastim (G-CSF), 1 mcg in the 11-digit format, are as follows:®
- 300-mcg vial: 55513-0530-10
- 300-mcg prefilled syringe: 55513-0924-10
- 480-mcg vial: 55513-0546-10
- 480-mcg prefilled syringe: 55513-0209-10

Administration 96372, therapeutic, prophylactic,
or diagnostic injection

(specify substance or drug);
subcutaneous or intramuscular

Office visit Relevant Evaluation and See payer guidelines
Management (E&M) code*-f

Diagnosis/ Condition | Appropriate ICD-10-CM Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer.
diagnosis code(s) for
patient condition.

*Bill relevant E&M code only if a separately identifiable E&M service is performed. Document accordingly.

" Some payers, including Medicare, will not allow a Level 1 office visit to be billed with an injection/infusion code for the same
date of service, and only allow for other levels (if appropriate) when Modifier 25 is billed.

Important Safety Information

Serious Allergic Reactions
* Serious allergic reactions, including anaphylaxis can occur in patients receiving Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN®

* Provide symptomatic treatment for allergic reactions

* Majority of events occurred upon initial exposure and can recur within days after discontinuation of initial
anti-allergic treatment

* Permanently discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® in patients with serious allergic reactions
Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 10-11.

Contact Amgen Assist 360™ for reimbursement
and access resources at 1-888-4ASSIST NEUPOGEN®
or www.AmgenAssist360.com (FILGRASTIM) mcnon




PHYSICIAN OFFICE — BILLING INFORMATION SHEET FOR NEUPOGEN®

The CMS 1500 for Physician Office — NEUPOGEN®
Sample CMS 1500 Form — Physician Office Administration
OfcA0)

[=] %>
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12

DIAGNOSIS CODE (BOX 21)

14, RTE O EU}RREW'LLNESS’ 'Nfuw or PREGNANCY (LP) :;/SLTT'EH DAT}E YY"l Document appropriate ICD-10-CM diagnosis
XX | | XX QuAL; | \ 1 code(s) corresponding to patient’s diagnosis.
17. NAME OF REFERRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE 17a.

o
w
o
o
<
o
PICA PICA J(
1. MEDICARE MEDICAID TRICARE CHAMPVA GROUP FECA OTHER | 1a. INSURED'S 1.D. NUMBER (For Program in ltem 1) N
HEALTH PLAN — BLKLUNG
D (Medicare#) |:| (Medicaid#) D (ID#/DoD#) |:| (MemberiD#) || (1D%) |:| (ID#) |:| (ID#)
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 3. Pﬁ',IJIENT'ISDgIRTH I3Y/§(TE SEX 4. INSURED’S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial)
| |
Doe, John D xx!xx'xx M | f[]]| Doe, John D
5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED’S ADDRESS (No., Street)
5555 Any Street sef[ ] spouse[ | chia[ ] omer[ |
cITY STATE | 8. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE cITY STATE =
Anytown XX 2
ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) ‘E‘
01010 (XXX) XXX-XXXX ( ) S
9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 10. IS PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO: 11. INSURED’S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER £
a
a. OTHER INSURED’S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER a. EMPLOYMENT? (Current o Previous) a. INSURED’S DATE OF BIRTH SEX [
MM | DD |  YY " . 2
|
[[Jres  [ne | L] ] 2
b. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE b. AUTO ACCIDENT? PLACE (State) |b- OTHER CLAIM 1D (Designated by NUCC) %
[Jves  [no } 2
. SV ¢. OTHER ACCIDENT? ¢. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME E
J-CODE (BOX 24D) Dygs DNO E
Bl 11442, injection, filgrastim (G-CSF), 1 mcg. 10d. CLAIM CODES (Designated by NUCC) d. IS THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN? E
: . YE! N i i .
Note: If applicable, discarded product [dves [Ino  iryes, compite tems 9, 5a, and 5o
: : G & SIGNING THIS FORM. 13. INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize
. should be reported on a separate line with e release of any medical or other information necessary payment of medical benefits to the undersigned physician or supplier for
_/ 7 442 and the JW modifien 7 er to myself or to the party who accepts assignment services described below.
A

SERVICES
DD | VY
|

Allowable diagnosis codes may vary by payer.
19. Al ‘DITIC AL CLAIM INFORMATION (Designated by NUCC) DIAGNOSIS CODE (BOX 24E)

Specify diagnosis, from Box 21, relating to
each CPT/HCPCS code listed in Box 2

| 17b.| NPI

21. DJAGNOBIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY Relate A-L to service line below (24E)

ICD Ind.
A JXXX.X B. [ b.
e Ll 23. PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
PN F. [l I H.
1L J. K. L |
24. A DATE(S) OF SERVICE B. C. D. PROCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES E. F. G. H. I J. -4
o v s TeRplain Unusual Ci DIAGNOSIS R Y RENDERING o
MM DD YY MM DD YY |SERVCE| EMG CPT/r-;Pcs | MODIFIER POINTER $ CHARGES UNITS | Plan a
N > A
1 | | | | | | | 1 D
XX XX XX XX xx| xx 11 [ J1442 [ i ! ! A [ XXX |XX| XXX epo Ot service
o) 44 orresponas to
2 xx| xx xx xx xx| xx 11] ‘ 96372 [ | 1 | | a [ xxxlxx[xxx[ go PO 0
| :q 1 | | | | |
example, 300 o) e
3 i i ‘ i ‘ | ‘ ‘ I 300 g dose or 480
!
4 PROCEDURE CODE (BOX 24D) or the 480 mcg dose
| | | |
Lo BRI Document product administration with | Lo | =
5 ‘ ‘ Ml appropriate CPT code. Use CPT code representing ‘ I :_’3
! ! l ! procedure performed, such as 96372, therapeutic, ‘ ! l l NPI H
6 \ ‘ \ prophylactic, or diagnostic injection (specify ‘ [ z
! ! ! substance or drug); subcutaneous or intramuscular. ! NPI o
25. FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER N \ 0. PA \ A NO-. iy =T A NMENT? | 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. Rsvd for NUCC Use
of govt. claims, see back) ‘ ‘ ‘
00 [Jes [ |s s ; |
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33. BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH # ( )
INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS
(I certify that the statements on the reverse
apply to this bill and are made a part thereof.)
SIGNED DATE & ‘b' & ‘b'
NUCC Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12)

This sample form is intended as a reference for coding and billing for product and associated services. It is not intended to be a directive,
nor does the use of the recommended codes guarantee reimbursement. Physicians and staff may deem other codes or policies more
appropriate. Providers should select the coding options that most accurately reflect their internal system guidelines, payer requirements,
practice patterns, and the services rendered. Providers are responsible for ensuring the accuracy and validity of all billing and claims for
appropriate reimbursement.
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SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS AND IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Special Instructions for the On-body Injector (OBI) for Neulasta®

A healthcare provider must fill the on-body injector (OBI) with Neulasta® using the co-packaged prefilled syringe and
then apply the OBI to the patient’s skin (@abdomen or back of arm). The back of the arm may only be used if there is a
caregiver available to monitor the status of the OBI. Approximately 27 hours after the OBl is applied to the patient’s skin,
Neulasta® will be delivered over approximately 45 minutes. A healthcare provider may initiate administration with the
OBl on the same day as the administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy, as long as the OBI delivers Neulasta® no less than
24 hours after the administration of cytotoxic chemotherapy.

The prefilled syringe co-packaged in the Neulasta® Onpro® kit contains additional solution to compensate for liquid
loss during delivery through the OBI. If this syringe is used for manual subcutaneous injection, the patient will receive
an overdose. If the prefilled syringe for manual use is used with the OB, the patient may receive less than the
recommended dose.

Do not use the OBI to deliver any other drug product except the Neulasta® prefilled syringe co-packaged with the OBI.
Use of the OBI has not been studied in pediatric patients.

The OBI should be applied to intact, non-irritated skin on the arm or abdomen.

A missed dose could occur due to an OBI failure or leakage. Instruct patients using the OBI to notify their healthcare
professional immediately in order to determine the need for a replacement dose of pegfilgrastim if they suspect that the
device may not have performed as intended. If the patient misses a dose, a new dose should be administered by single
prefilled syringe for manual use as soon as possible after detection.

Review the Patient Information and Patient Instructions for Use with the patient and provide the instructions to the patient.
Refer to the Healthcare Provider Instructions for Use for the OBI for full administration information.
For any OBI problems, call Amgen at 1-800-772-6436 or 1-844-MYNEULASTA (1-844-696-3852).

Indication and Important Safety Information
for Neulasta® (pegfilgrastim) and NEUPOGEN® (filgrastim)

Indication * Permanently discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN®

Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® are indicated to decrease the incidence In patients with serious allergic reactions

of infection, as manifested by febrile neutropenia, in patients with Allergies to Acrylics
nonmyeloid malignancies receiving myelosuppressive anti-cancer drugs » On-body Injector for Neulasta® uses acrylic adhesives
associated with a clinically significant incidence of febrile neutropenia.

e Patients who are allergic to acrylic adhesives may have a
Neulasta® is not indicated for the mobilization of peripheral blood significant reaction

rogenitor cells for hematopoietic stem cell transplantation. . . . . .
Pros . . P Use in Patients with Sickle Cell Disorders
Important Safety Information e In patients with sickle cell trait or disease, sickle cell crisis, in

Contraindication some cases fatal, can occur in patients receiving Neulasta® and
NEUPOGEN®. Discontinue if sickle cell crisis occurs.

* Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® are contraindicated in patients with a
history of serious allergic reactions to human granulocyte colony- Glomerulonephritis

stimulating factors (G-CSFs), such as pegfilgrastim or filgrastim * Has occurred in patients receiving NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®
Splenic Rupture e Diagnoses based on azotemia, hematuria, proteinuria, and
e Splenic rupture, including fatal cases, can occur following the renal biopsy
administration of Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® * Generally, events resolved after dose reduction or discontinuation
e Evaluate for an enlarged or ruptured spleen in patients who of NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®
report left upper abdominal or shoulder pain e If suspected, evaluate for cause and if cause is likely, consider
Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome (ARDS) dose-reduction or interruption of Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN®
* ARDS has occurred in patients receiving Neulasta®and NEUPOGEN® Caplllary Leak Syndrome (CLS)
e Evaluate patients who develop a fever and lung infiltrates or e CLS has been reported after G-CSF administration, including
respiratory distress after receiving Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®
e Discontinue Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN® in patients with ARDS e Characterized by hypotension, hypoalbuminemia, edema, and

hemoconcentration

e Episodes vary in frequency, severity, and may be life-threatening if
treatment is delayed

Serious Allergic Reactions
 Serious allergic reactions, including anaphylaxis can occur in

patients receiving Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® . ' _
e Patients with symptoms should be closely monitored and

¢ Provide symptomatic treatment for allergic reactions , ) . ;
o o receive standard symptomatic treatment, which may include
* Majority of events occurred upon initial exposure and can recur intensive care

within days after discontinuation of initial anti-allergic treatment

Please see additional Important Safety Information on page 11.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR NEULASTA® (PEGFILGRASTIM) AND NEUPOGEN® (FILGRASTIM)

Thrombocytopenia
e Thrombocytopenia has been reported in patients who received
NEUPOGEN® and pegfilgrastim

* Monitor platelet counts

Leukocytosis

* White blood cell counts of > 100,000/mm? have been observed in
patients who received NEUPOGEN® and Neulasta®

* Monitor CBCs during Neulasta® therapy and at least twice weekly for
NEUPOGEN®

e Adjust NEUPOGEN® dosing as clinically indicated to help mitigate risk
of leukocytosis

* Dosages of NEUPOGEN® that increase the absolute neutrophil count
(ANC) beyond 10,000/mm?® may not result in any additional clinical
benefit

e Discontinuation of NEUPOGEN® therapy usually resulted in a 50%
decrease in circulating neutrophils within 1 to 2 days, with a return to
pretreatment levels in 1 to 7 days

Cutaneous Vasculitis

* Moderate or severe cases of cutaneous vasculitis have been reported in
patients treated with NEUPOGEN®

* Most reports involved patients with severe chronic neutropenia on
long-term NEUPOGEN® therapy

* Hold NEUPOGEN® therapy in patients with cutaneous vasculitis

* NEUPOGEN® dose may be reduced when the symptoms resolve and
ANC has decreased

Potential Effect on Malignant Cells

e G-CSF receptor has been found on tumor cell lines

e The possibility that NEUPOGEN® or Neulasta® acts as a growth
factor for any tumor type, including myeloid malignancies and
myelodysplasia, cannot be excluded

Myelodysplastic Syndrome (MDS) and Acute Myeloid
Leukemia (AML)

Patients with Severe Chronic Neutropenia

e Confirm the diagnosis of SCN before initiating NEUPOGEN® therapy

* MDS and AML have been reported to occur in the natural history of
congenital neutropenia without cytokine therapy

* Cytogenetic abnormalities, transformation to MDS, and AML have also
been observed in patients treated with NEUPOGEN® for SCN

* Based on available data including a postmarketing surveillance study,
the risk of developing MDS and AML appears to be confined to the
subset of patients with congenital neutropenia.

* Abnormal cytogenetics and MDS have been associated with the
eventual development of myeloid leukemia

e The effect of NEUPOGEN® on the development of abnormal
cytogenetics and the effect of continued NEUPOGEN® administration
in patients with abnormal cytogenetics or MDS are unknown. Monitor
patients for signs and symptoms of MDS/AML in these settings.

e If a patient with SCN develops abnormal cytogenetics or myelodysplasia,
the risks and benefits of continuing NEUPOGEN® should be carefully
considered

Patients with Breast and Lung Cancer

* MDS and AML have been associated with the use of NEUPOGEN® and
Neulasta® in conjunction with chemotherapy and/or radiotherapy in
patients with breast and lung cancer. Monitor patients for signs and
symptoms of MDS/AML in these settings.

Simultaneous Use with Chemotherapy and Radiation

Therapy Not Recommended

o Safety and efficacy of NEUPOGEN® given simultaneously with cytotoxic
chemotherapy and radiation have not been established

e Do not use NEUPOGEN® 24 hours before or after cytotoxic chemotherapy

* Avoid simultaneous use of NEUPOGEN® with chemotherapy and radiation

Nuclear Imaging

* Increased hematopoietic activity of the bone marrow has been
associated with transient positive bone-imaging changes have been
seen in patients taking Neulasta® or NEUPOGEN®.

» Consider when interpreting bone-imaging results

Potential Device Failures

* Missed or partial doses have been reported in patients receiving
pegfilgrastim via the on-body injector (OBI) due to the device not
performing as intended

* In the event of a missed or partial dose, patients may be at increased
risk of events such as neutropenia, febrile neutropenia and/or infection
than if the dose had been correctly delivered

e Instruct patients to notify their healthcare professional immediately in
order to determine the need for a replacement dose if they suspect
that the device may not have performed as intended

Aortitis

» Aortitis has been reported in patients receiving Neulasta® and
NEUPOGEN®. It may occur as early as the first week after start of
therapy.

e Manifestations may include generalized signs and symptoms such as
fever, abdominal pain, malaise, back pain, and increased inflammatory
markers (e.g., c-reactive protein and white blood cell count).

» Consider aortitis in patients who develop these signs and symptoms
without known etiology. Discontinue Neulasta® and NEUPOGEN® if
aortitis is suspected.

Most common adverse reactions in patients taking
NEUPOGEN®

* Anemia, constipation, diarrhea, oral pain, vomiting, asthenia, malaise,
peripheral edema, decreased hemoglobin, decreased appetite,
oropharyngeal pain, and alopecia

Most common adverse reactions in patients taking

Neulasta®

* Bone pain

e Pain in extremity

NEUPOGEN® is administered by subcutaneous injection, short intravenous
infusion (15 to 30 minutes), or continuous intravenous infusion.

e Prefilled Syringe: Injection: 300 mcg/0.5 mL in a single-dose prefilled
syringe; Injection: 480 mcg/0.8 mL in a single-dose prefilled syringe
Neulasta® is administered by subcutaneous injection.

e Injection: 6 mg/0.6 mL in a single-dose prefilled syringe for manual
use only.

e Injection: 6 mg/0.6 mL in a single-dose prefilled syringe co-packaged
with the on-body injector (OBI) for Neulasta® (Neulasta® Onpro® kit).

Please see full Prescribing Information for Neulasta®
and full Prescribing Information for NEUPOGENZ®.

QU Neulasta  ANFUPOGEN:

(pegfilgrastim)injection  FILGRASTIM) moecrion
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AMGEN ASSIST 360™: SUPPORT, SIMPLIFIED

AMGEN

ASSIST 360

—— Support,Simplified

See How We Can Help Your Patients

Offering the tools, information, and support for Amgen products
that make a difference for you and your patients

+ A
= =

BENEFIT AMGEN REIMBURSEMENT AMGEN NURSE
VERIFICATION SPECIALISTS NAVIGATORS*
Submit, store, and retrieve Connect with an Amgen A single point of contact for
benefit verifications for all Reimbursement Counselor, or Amgen Assist 360™ services,
your patients currently on schedule a visit with a Field designed to help your patients
an Amgen product Reimbursement Specialist find the resources® that are

most important to them

* Amgen Nurse Navigators are only available to patients that are prescribed certain products. Nurse Navigators are there to support, not replace, your
treatment plan and do not provide medical advice or case management services. Patients should always consult their healthcare provider regarding medical
decisions or treatment concerns.

T Resources include referrals to independent nonprofit patient assistance programs. Eligibility for resources provided by independent nonprofit patient assistance
programs is based on the nonprofits’ criteria. Amgen has no control over these programs and provides referrals as a courtesy only.

Call 1-888-4ASSIST (888-427-7478)
Monday to Friday, 9:00 am to 8:00 pm EST,
or visit www.AmgenAssist360.com
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